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CFR Part 910)) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on April 2, 2019; to 
the Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

EC–846. A joint communication from the 
Acting Secretary of the Interior and the Sec-
retary of Agriculture, transmitting proposed 
legislation; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works. 

EC–847. A communication from the Sec-
retary of Education, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the Uniform Resource Locator (URL) 
for the Department of Education’s fiscal 
year 2018 Annual Performance Report and 
fiscal year 2020 Annual Performance Plan; to 
the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, 
and Pensions. 

EC–848. A communication from the Sec-
retary of the Treasury, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, a report entitled ‘‘Financial Re-
port of the United States Government for 
Fiscal Year 2018’’; to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–849. A communication from the Assist-
ant Secretary for Legislative Affairs, De-
partment of Homeland Security, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the Department’s Fis-
cal Year 2018 Federal Information Security 
Management Act (FISMA) and Agency Pri-
vacy Management Report; to the Commit-
tees on Homeland Security and Govern-
mental Affairs; Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation; and Appropriations. 

EC–850. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Bureau of Consumer Financial Protec-
tion, transmitting, pursuant to law, the Bu-
reau’s fiscal year 2018 annual report relative 
to the Notification and Federal Employee 
Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of 
2002 (No FEAR Act); to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–851. A communication from the Sec-
retary to the Board, Railroad Retirement 
Board, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
Board’s fiscal year 2018 annual report rel-
ative to the Notification and Federal Em-
ployee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation 
Act of 2002 (No FEAR Act); to the Committee 
on Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–852. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 23–47, ‘‘Sense of the Council Urg-
ing the Federal Government to Prevent Nu-
clear War Resolution of 2019’’; to the Com-
mittee on Homeland Security and Govern-
mental Affairs. 

EC–853. A communication from the Assist-
ant Attorney General, Office of Legislative 
Affairs, Department of Justice, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, a report entitled ‘‘Uni-
formed Services Employment and Reemploy-
ment Rights Act of 1994 (USERRA) Quarterly 
Report to Congress; First Quarter of Fiscal 
Year 2019’’; to the Committee on Veterans’ 
Affairs. 

EC–854. A communication from the Chair-
man, Federal Maritime Commission, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the 57th Annual 
Report of the activities of the Federal Mari-
time Commission for fiscal year 2018; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

f 

PETITIONS AND MEMORIALS 

The following petition or memorial 
was laid before the Senate and was re-
ferred or ordered to lie on the table as 
indicated: 

POM–27. A resolution adopted by the Sen-
ate of the State of West Virginia urging the 
United States Congress to pass legislation 

permitting vehicles traveling on interstate 
highways in West Virginia to have the same 
maximum gross vehicle weight and axle con-
figuration as currently permissible for vehi-
cles traveling on United States routes in 
West Virginia; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works. 

SENATE RESOLUTION 78 

Whereas, Federal law currently imposes a 
maximum gross vehicle weight of 80,000 
pounds on interstate highways, without any 
tolerance, and with axle weight restrictions 
and the bridge formula often reducing such 
maximum weight; and 

Whereas, West Virginia also has an 80,000- 
pound maximum gross vehicle weight limit, 
but permits a 10-percent tolerance, raising 
the permissible maximum weight to 88,000 
pounds; and 

Whereas, Vehicles transporting commod-
ities through West Virginia often reach our 
state on interstate highways, but leave the 
interstate highways system and switch to 
West Virginia’s local roads, taking advan-
tage of the higher weight limit on such 
routes; and 

Whereas, Such practice increases traffic on 
West Virginia’s mountainous country roads, 
raises safety concerns, and limits economic 
avenues; and 

Whereas, Interstates could safely support 
the same weight restrictions as those on U.S. 
routes in West Virginia given that the design 
standards used for both systems are identical 
and the weight increase would be minimal; 
and 

Whereas, The West Virginia Department of 
Transportation, Division of Highways, is 
poised to address any questions Congress or 
the U.S. Department of Transportation, Fed-
eral Highway Administration, may have to 
demonstrate the feasibility of this request; 
and 

Whereas, Providing an exception to the ex-
isting weight limits and restrictions in Title 
23 of the United States Code, including the 
bridge formula, for vehicles operating on 
interstate highways in West Virginia will 
allow more vehicles to travel the safer inter-
state highways and expand economic access 
throughout West Virginia; and 

Whereas, Congress has previously provided 
exceptions to the maximum gross vehicle 
weight on interstate highways for several 
states of the United States; therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Legislature of West Virginia: 
That Congress is urged to allow vehicles 
traveling on interstate highways in West 
Virginia to have the same maximum gross 
vehicle weight and axle configuration as cur-
rently permissible for vehicles traveling on 
U.S. routes in West Virginia; and, be it fur-
ther 

Resolved, That the Clerk of the Senate is 
hereby directed to forward a copy of this res-
olution to the President and Secretary of the 
United States Senate, to the Speaker and 
Clerk of the United States House of Rep-
resentatives, and to the members of West 
Virginia’s congressional delegation. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. RISCH, from the Committee on 
Foreign Relations, without amendment: 

S. Res. 123. A resolution supporting the 
North Atlantic Treaty Organization and rec-
ognizing its 70 years of accomplishments. 

By Mr. RUBIO, from the Committee on 
Small Business and Entrepreneurship, with-
out amendment: 

S. 862. A bill to repeal the sunset for collat-
eral requirements for Small Business Admin-
istration disaster loans. 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. RISCH for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

John P. Abizaid, of Nevada, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the King-
dom of Saudi Arabia. 

Nominee: John P. Abizaid. 
Post: Saudi Arabia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $0,00. 
2. Spouse: $1000.00, May 30, 2017, Dean Hell-

er. 
3. Children and Spouses: Sharon Shaw: 

none. Robert Shaw: none. Christine Abizaid: 
see attachment. Jill Murphy: see attach-
ment. David Abizaid: none. Joanna Abizaid: 
none. 

4. Parents: Ernest Abizaid—deceased; Fae 
Williams Abizaid—deceased. 

5. Grandparents: Arthur Jepsen—deceased; 
Elva Jepsen—deceased; Amin Abizaid—de-
ceased; Martha Abizaid—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Arthur Q. Jepsen: 
none; Gail Jepsen—deceased. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Sandra Burk—de-
ceased; Richard Burk—deceased. 

ATTACHMENT 
Contributor name, recipient, state, em-

ployer, receipt, date, amount: 
Murphy, Jill, Beto for Texas, VA, Federal 

Government, 11/05/2018, $50.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Federal Gov-

ernment, 11/05/2018, $50.00. 
Murphy, Jill, Beto for Texas, VA, Federal 

Government, 11/03/2018, $25.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Federal Gov-

ernment, 11/03/2018, $25.00. 
Murphy, Jill, Beto for Texas, VA, Federal 

Government, 10/27/2018, $25.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Federal Gov-

ernment, 10/27/2018, $25.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Federal Gov-

ernment, 10/27/2018, $2.50. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Fed Gov, 09/25/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Fed Gov, 09/25/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Fed Gov, 09/19/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Murphy, Jill, ActBlue, VA, Fed Gov, 09/10/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 11/01/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/17/ 

2018, $100.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/17/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 09/24/ 

2018, $150.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 09/10/ 

2018, $100.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Gina Ortiz Jones for Con-

gress, TX, Dell, 09/01/2018, $350.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Gina Ortiz Jones for Con-

gress, TX, Dell, 07/30/2018, $500.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 04/20/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 04/20/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, se, 03/20/2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 03/20/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 03/20/ 

2018, $50.00. 
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Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, se, 02/20/2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 02/20/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 02/20/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, se, 01/20/2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 01/20/ 

2018, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 01/20/ 

2018, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, self-employed, 12/20/2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 11/27/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 11/27/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 11/20/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 11/20/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, self-employed, 11/20/2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/27/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/27/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/20/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 10/20/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, Elissa Slotkin for Con-

gress, TX, self-employed, 10/20/2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 09/27/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 09/20/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 08/20/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 08/20/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 07/20/ 

2017, $50.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 07/20/ 

2017, $5.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 06/19/ 

2017, $25.00. 
Abizaid, Christy, ActBlue, TX, self, 06/19/ 

2017, $2.00. 

Stephen Akard, of Indiana, to be Director 
of the Office of Foreign Missions, with the 
rank of Ambassador. 

Nominee: Stephen J. Akard. 
Post: Office of Foreign Missions. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, donee: 
1. Self: $250.00, 10–01–2016, Trump Make 

America Great Again Committee; $200.00, 09– 
30–2016, Donald J. Trump for President; 
$250.00, 01–18–2016, Friends of Kip Tom. 

2. Spouse: Kay Akard: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Julianne Akard: 

None; Claire Akard: None; Hope Akard: 
None. 

4. Parents: L. Philip Akard—Deceased; 
Julianne Akard—Deceased. 

5. Grandparents: William Akard—Deceased; 
Flava Akard—Deceased; Johannes Herzog— 
Deceased; Dorothea Herzog—Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: John Akard: 
None; Mark Akard: None; Matthew Akard: 
None; Maconna Akard (sp): None; Luke 
Akard: None; Carol Akard (sp): None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Dorothy Swartzell: 
None; David Swartzell (sp): None; Sarah Wil-
son: $100.00, 10–07–2018, Senate Conservatives 
Fund; $100.00, 09–20–2018, Senate Conserv-
atives Fund; $50.00, 12–17–2017, Senate Con-
servatives Fund; $100.00, 12–03–2017, Senate 
Conservatives Fund; $100.00, 12–03–2017, Roy 

Moore for U.S. Senate; $100.00, 11–20–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 11–04–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 09–23–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 09–17–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 08–11–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 08–11–2017, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 11–18–2015, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 10–08–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 10–08–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 10–08–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $50.00, 10–08–2016, 
Committee to Elect Darryl Glenn; $50.00, 10– 
08–2016, Committee to Elect Darryl Glenn; 
$50.00, 08–17–2016, Senate Conservatives Fund; 
$50.00, 08–17–2016, Senate Conservatives Fund; 
$50.00, 08–17–2016, Committee to Elect Darryl 
Glenn; $50.00, 08–17–2016, Committee to Elect 
Darryl Glenn; $50.00, 08–17–2016, Committee 
to Elect Darryl Glenn; $50.00, 07–10–2016, Sen-
ate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 04–19–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 04–19–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 04–19–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 04–19–2016, 
Senate Conservatives Fund; $25.00, 04–19–2016, 
Stutzman for Senate; John Wilson (sp): 
None. 

Lynda Blanchard, of Alabama, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Slovenia. 

Nominee: Lynda C. Blanchard. 
Post: Ambassador Extraordinary and Plen-

ipotentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of Slovenia. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $2,700.00, 11/5/2016, Martha Roby for 

Congress; $2,500.00, 10/31/2016, Reaching for a 
Brighter America PAC; $5,000.00, 9/30/2016, 
Common Sense Common Solutions PAC; 
$1,500.00, 5/18/2016, Kay Granger Campaign 
Fund; $500.00, 5/13/2016, Gary Palmer for Con-
gress; $1,000.00, 2/11/2016, Kay Granger Cam-
paign Fund; $40,725.00, 11/30/2017, Republican 
National Committee; $9,275.00, 11/30/2017, Re-
publican National Committee; $5,000.00, 10/26/ 
2017, HALPAC; $1,500.00, 10/19/2017, Reaching 
for a Brighter America PAC; $24,625.00, 8/29/ 
2017, Republican National Committee; 
$1,200.00, 8/29/2017, Kay Granger Campaign 
Fund; $2,700.00, 8/29/2017, Kay Granger Cam-
paign Fund; $50,000.00, 8/1/2017, Strengthen 
Majority Committee ($25,000 went to NRSC 
and $24,625 went to RNC, $1,200 to Kay 
Granger Campaign Fund, and $2,700 to Kay 
Granger Campaign Fund); $25,000.00, 8/1/2017, 
NRSC; $1,000.00, 5/16/2017, Mike Rogers for 
Congress; $1,500.00, 5/12/2017, Kay Granger 
Campaign Fund; $125,000.00, 1/16/2018, Trump 
Victory; $2,700.00, 5/9/2018, Martha Roby for 
Congress. 

2. Children and Spouses: Christopher John 
Blanchard: deceased. Benjamin Nicholas 
Blanchard: $1,000.00, 8/11/2017, Kay Granger 
Campaign Fund. Haleyann Denise Blanchard: 
None. Keren Cesia Blanchard: None. Jennifer 
Ruth Blanchard: None. Gracie Mae Blan-
chard: None. Lizbeth Lucero Blanchard: 
None. 

3. Parents: Peggy Cleveland Powell—None; 
Dwight Merrill Cleveland—deceased. John 
Miller Powell (step)—None. 

4. Grandparents: Oscar Hale—deceased; 
Stella Hale—deceased; Richard Scales 
(step)—deceased; Ann Scales—deceased; Mr. 
Cleveland—deceased when father was a child, 
did not know him. 

5. Brothers and Spouses: Mitchell Tyson 
Powell (step)—$6,000.00, 7/19/2017, Kay 
Granger Campaign Fund; Michelle Brenny 
Powell—None. 

6. Sisters and Spouses: Yvonne Annette 
Schneckenberger—None; Donald Michael 
Schneckenberger—None; Cynthia Cleveland 
Burnside—None; Sheldon John Burnside— 
None. 

MARCH 4, 2019. 
Hon. JIM RISCH, 
Chairman, Committee on Foreign Relations, 

U.S. Senate, Washington, DC. 
Hon. ROBERT MENENDEZ, 
Ranking Member, Committee on Foreign Rela-

tions, U.S. Senate, Washington. DC. 
DEAR MR. CHAIRMAN AND RANKING MEMBER 

MENENDEZ: Please update my Committee 
Questionnaire and my Federal Campaign 
Contribution Report based on the informa-
tion outlined below. 

Committee Questionnaire: Part B. Question 
6, entitled ‘‘Political Contributions’’ should 
be amended to include the following con-
tributions: 

1. Self: An Additional $2,700.00, 5/9/2018, 
Martha Roby for Congress. 

Federal Campaign Contribution Report: The 
‘‘self’’ section of my Federal Campaign Con-
tribution Report should he amended to in-
clude the following contributions: 

An Additional $2,700.00, 5/9/2018, Martha 
Roby for Congress. 

Please note the FEC reflects six campaign 
contributions for 2018. I made two campaign 
contributions—one to Martha Roby’s cam-
paign, and one to Trump Victory. Martha 
Roby’s campaign divided the contribution 
into two smaller amounts (one for the pri-
mary election and one for general election). 

I have confirmed with Elise Dickens, of the 
Republican National Committee, that there 
is one contribution filed under my name in 
2018 to Trump Victory, the joint fundraising 
committee between the RNC and Donald J. 
Trump campaign, in the amount of $125,000 
on January 16, 2018. This came as a result of 
a $250,000 joint check from myself and John 
Blanchard, and $125K was allocated to each 
person. 

She further advised, once a check is re-
ceived by Trump Victory, the RNC and Don-
ald J. Trump campaign can then transfer 
their legally designated amounts. 

The Breakdown of the $125,000 Trump Vic-
tory contribution— 

$2,700 to Donald J. Trump (primary) on 1/16/ 
18 

$2,700 to Donald J. Trump (general) on 1/16/ 
18 

$85,700 to RNC (building fund) on 1/16/18 
$33,900 to RNC (general account) on 1/16/18 

**this has not been reported yet on FEC 
since the RNC has not transferred it over 
from the Trump Victory account. 

$125,000 total to Trump Victory in 2018 
Thank you and the Committee for consid-

eration of my nomination. 
Sincerely, 

LYNDA BLANCHARD. 

Joseph Cella, of Michigan, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of Fiji, and to serve concurrently and with-
out additional compensation as Ambassador 
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Kiribati, the Republic of Nauru, the King-
dom of Tonga, and Tuvalu. 

Nominee: Joseph James Cella. 
Post: Ambassador Extraordinary and Plen-

ipotentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of Fiji, the Republic of 
Kiribati, the Republic of Nauru, the King-
dom of Tonga, and Tuvalu. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 
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Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $375, 5–12–06, Fidelis America PAC; 

$250, 9–7–08, McCain-Palin Victory 2008; $250, 
9–29–08 Republican National Committee; $150, 
3–31–12 Rick Santorum for President, Inc.; 
$100, 3–31–12, Rick Santorum for President, 
Inc. 

2. Spouse: Kristen Renee Cella: $500, 9–30– 
11, The American Way—Durant 2012. 

3. Children: Francesca Teresa Cella: $0; 
John Paul Cornelius Cella: $0; Dominic Pas-
chal Cella: $0; Rita Rose Benedicta Cella: $0; 
Mariana Lucia Cella: $0; Anthony Gilbert 
Cella: $0. 

4. Parents: Janice Jean Cella: $0; Robert 
Francis Celia: $0 (deceased). 

5. Grandparents: Irene Rose: (deceased) $0; 
Emmett Rose: (deceased) $0; Angela Cella: 
(deceased) $0; Joseph Cella: (deceased) $0. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Robert Francis 
Cella: $35, 11–1–16, Make America Great 
Again PAC; Kelli Anne Cella: $0. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Christina Marie 
Cella: $27, 2–13–16, ActBlue; $2.70, 2–13–16, 
ActBlue; $50.00, 3–16–16, ActBlue; $15.00, 3–31– 
16, ActBlue; $50.00, 4–18–16, ActBlue; John 
Paul Nelson: $3.86, 11–5–16, ActBlue; $2.70, 11– 
5–16, ActBlue; $3.86, 11–5–16, ActBlue; $3.85, 
11–5–16, ActBlue; $3.86, 11–5–16 ActBlue; $3.86, 
11–5–16, ActBlue; $3.86, 11–6–16, ActBlue; 
$15.00, 12–16–06, ActBlue; $5.00, 1–2–17, 
ActBlue; $5,00, 1–24–17, ActBlue; $11.00, 1–30– 
17, ActBlue; $11.00, 2–27–17, ActBlue; $2.50, 4– 
17–17, ActBlue; $11.00, 5–25–17, ActBlue; $2.50, 
6–18–17, ActBlue; $2.50, 6–18–17, ActBlue. 

Michael J. Fitzpatrick, of Virginia, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of Ecuador. 

Nominee: Fitzpatrick, Michael Joseph. 
Post: Quito, Ecuador. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. I have also compared this 
data to that which is publicly available via 
FEC.gov website, and am aware of no incon-
sistencies.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: none, N/A, N/A. 
2. Spouse: Silvana V. Fitzpatrick: none, N/ 

A, N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: Michelle N. 

Fitzpatrick: none, N/A, N/A. 
4. Parents: John R. Fitzpatrick, Jr.—de-

ceased; Ruth M. Fitzpatrick: none, N/A, N/A. 
5. Grandparents: John R. and Elizabeth K. 

Fitzpatrick—deceased. Joseph A. and Kath-
erine D. McDonough—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: John F. and Ellen 
C.B. Fitzpatrick: none, N/A, N/A. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: P. Kelly 
Fitzpatrick: none, N/A, N/A. 

Kenneth S. George, of Texas, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Oriental 
Republic of Uruguay. 

Nominee: Kenneth Suggett George. 
Post, Ambassador, Uruguay. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
Kenneth Suggett George, Self: $1,000.00, 

04.02.2012, Elizabeth Ames Jones for Texas 
Senate; $500.00, 04.02.2012, Christi L. Craddick 
(Texas Railroad Commission); $2,500.00, 
02.08.2013, Friends of Jeb Hensarling; 
$2,500.00, 05.29.2013, Republican National 
Committee; $2,000.00, 08.16.2016, Republican 
National Committee; $1,000.00, 09.06.2013, Dal-
las Entrepreneur PAC; $1,200.00, 09.09.2013, 
Committee to Protect Prosperity and Free 
Enterprise; $200.00, 09.09.2013, Keith Rothfus 

for Congress; $200,00, 09.30.2013, Gary G. Mil-
ler for Congress; $2,600.00, 11.25.2013, French 
Hill for Arkansas; $1,000,00, 02.27.2014, Edward 
W. Gillespie for Senate; $2,600.00, 03.17.2014, 
Friends of Jeb Hensarling; $500.00, 03.26.2014, 
Texans for Dan Patrick; $500.00, 04.21.2014, 
Sean Duffy for Wisconsin; $500.00, 05.23.2014, 
Chart H. Westcott; $2,600.00, 06.05.2014, 
French Hill for Arkansas; $40.00, 07.12.2014, 
Libertarian Party of Texas; $5,000.00, 
10.17.2014, Texans for Dan Patrick; $1,250,00, 
12.13.2014, Texans for Dan Patrick; $2,500.00, 
12.15.2014, Morgan D. Meyer; $107.50, 
03.23.2015, Texas & Southwestern Cattle Rais-
ers; $2,200.00, 06.16.2015, Rick Perry; $2,700.00, 
11.13.2015, Ted Cruz for President; $2,700.00, 
11.20.2015, Marco Rubio for President; $100.00, 
06.14.2016, Texans for Greg Abbott; $2,000.00, 
08.17.2016, Trump Victory; $2,700.00, 08.24.2016, 
Trump Victory; $1,000.00, 08.29.2016, Donald B. 
Huffines; $250.00, 08.31.2016, Dallas County 
Council of Republican Women; $2,500.00, 
10.26.2016, Texans for Dan Patrick; $1,000.00, 
11.03.2016, Sid Miller; $5,000.00, 01.11.2017, 
Trump for America, Inc.; $2,700.00, 02.28.2017, 
Friends of Jeb Hensarling; $1,000.00, 
03.21.2017, Faith Johnson for Dallas County 
District Attorney; $2,700.00, 03.29.2017, Pete 
Sessions for Congress; $1,000.00, 06.19.2017, Re-
publican Party of Texas; $1,000.00, 10.18.2017, 
Faith Johnson for Dallas County District At-
torney; $1,000.00, 10.19.2017, Van Taylor for 
Congress; $2,700.00, 10.20.2017, Trump Victory; 
$2,700.00, 10.26.2017, Pete Sessions for Con-
gress; $1,000.00, 10.30.2017, Republican Chal-
lengers Fund; $2,500.00, 12.28.2017, Estes for 
Texas; $2,500.00, 12.28.2017, Miller for Texas; 
$500.00, 12.31.2017, Bunni Pounds for Congress; 
$2,500.00, 01.18.2018, Dallas County Republican 
Party-Primary; $1,500.00, 03.27.2018, Jake 
Ellzey for Congress; $2,200.00, 05.23.2018, 
Bunni Pounds for Congress; $1,500.00, 
05.23.2018, Jake Ellzey for Congress; $5,000.00, 
10.19.2018, Pete Sessions for Congress; 
$2,700.00, 10.22.2018, French Hill for Arkansas; 
$1,000.00, 10.22.2018, Lisa Luby Ryan, Texas 
State Representative Campaign; $2,700.00, 
11.05.2018, Van Taylor for Congress. 

Patricia Mast George, Spouse: $2,600.00, 
09.30.2013, Pete Sessions for Congress; 
$2.600.00, 12.09.2013, French Hill for Arkansas; 
$1,000.00, 02.20.2014, Texans for John Cornyn, 
Inc.; $2,500.00, 06.30.2014, Friends of Jeb Hen-
sarling; $2,700.00, 03.31.2015, Pete Sessions for 
Congress; $1,200.00, 09.02.2015, Committee to 
Protect Prosperity and Free Enterprise; 
$300.00, 09.02.2015, Bruce Poliquin for Con-
gress; $300.00, 09.02.2015, Thomas Earl Emmer, 
Jr. for Congress; $300.00, 09.30.2015, French 
Hill for Arkansas; $2,700.00, 11.07.2016, Friends 
of Jeb Hensarling; $2,700.00, 11.07.2016, Pete 
Sessions for Congress; $2,700.00, 06.30.2017, 
Pete Sessions for Congress; $2,700.00, 
10.23.2017, Trump Victory; $500.00, 02.01.2018, 
Van Taylor Campaign; $500.00, 02.19.2018, Vic 
Cunningham Campaign; $1,000.00, 05.08.2018, 
War Veterans Fund benefitting Mike Waltz, 
Dan Crenshaw, Clayton Hinchman, Jake 
Ellzey and Lynne Blankenship; $500.00, 
05.15.2018, Bunni Pounds for Congress; 
$2,700.00, 07.04.2018, French Hill for Arkansas; 
$1,000.00, 09.17.2018, Dallas Entrepreneurs— 
Sessions 2018; $500.00, 09.24.2018, Morgan 
Meyer Campaign; $500.00, 10.14.2018, Crenshaw 
for Congress. 

Kenneth Suggett George II, Son: None. 
Carolyn Dudley George: None. 
Patrick Sarsfield George, Son: $2,700.00, 

06.30.2015, Rick Perry for President; $1,000.00, 
12.14.2015, Marco Rubio for President; 
$1,000.00, 05.31.2017, Republican Party of 
Texas; $25.00, 06.05.2017, Republican Party of 
Texas; $25.00, 07.05.2017, Republican Party of 
Texas; $100.00, 07.14.2017, Ted Cruz for Senate; 
$25.00, 08.05.2017, Republican Party of Texas; 
$25.00, 09.05.2017, Republican Party of Texas; 
$25.00, 11.05.2017, Republican Party of Texas; 
$25.00, 12.09.2017, Republican Party of Texas; 

$200.00, 05.12.2018, Texas for Jake Ellzey; 
$1,000.00, 05.12.2018, War Veterans Fund bene-
fitting Mike Waltz, Dan Crenshaw, Clayton 
Hinchman, Jake Ellzey and Lynne 
Blankenship; $200.00, 05.12.2018, Lynne 
Blankenbeker for Congress; $200.00, 05.29.2018, 
Michael Waltz for Congress; $50.00, 07.14.2018, 
Trump Make America Great Again Cam-
paign; $50.00, 07.19.2018, Trump Make Amer-
ica Great Again Campaign; $25.00, 09.05.2018, 
Republican Party of Texas. 

Elizabeth Secrest George, Spouse: $2,700.00, 
06.30.2015, Rick Perry for President. 

Clement Roberdeau George, Son: $1,000.00, 
12.02.2015, Marco Rubio for President. 

Molly Cooper George, Spouse: None. 
Elizabeth George Gosselin, Daughter: 

None. 
Chase Karl Gosselin, Spouse: None. 
Clement Enos George, Father: Deceased. 
Betty Suggett George, Mother: Deceased. 
Gransparents, Long Deceased. 
Meredith George Tinsley, Sister: None. 
Edward R. Tinsley, Brother-in-Law: 

$1,000.00, 05.22.2014, National Restaurant As-
sociation PAC; $500.00, 06.29.2015, Friends of 
John Boehner; $1,000.00, 12.28.2015, National 
Restaurant Association PAC. 

Jeffrey Ross Gunter, of California, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of Iceland. 

Nominee: Jeffrey Ross Gunter. 
Post: Ambassador to the Republic of Ice-

land. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
Self: $177,563.00, 2013–present. 
Spouse (deceased): N/A, N/A, N/A. 
Children and Spouses: Sophie Gunter: 

None, N/A, N/A. Simon Gunter, None, N/A, N/ 
A. 

Parents: Milton Gunter (deceased): N/A, N/ 
A, N/A. Sally Gunter (deceased): N/A, N/A, N/ 
A. 

Grandparents: Seymour Mintz (deceased): 
N/A, N/A, N/A. Jenny Mintz (deceased): N/A, 
N/A, N/A. Jacob Gunter (deceased): N/A, N/A, 
N/A. Sadie Gunter (deceased): N/A, N/A, N/A. 

Brothers and Spouses: N/A, N/A, N/A. 
Sisters and Spouses: Elyse Gunter: None, 

N/A, N/A. 
Category, contributor, location, occupa-

tion, date, amount, recipient. 
Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 

Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 3/13/2014, 
$2,600.00, Collins, Susan M (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 3/13/2014, 
$2,600.00, Collins, Susan M (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Dr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 4/30/ 
2014, $2,600.00, McConnell, Mitch (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeffrey Ross Gunter MD 
Inc., 7/18/2014, $2,600.00, Land, Terri Lynn (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeffrey Ross Gunter MD 
Inc., 7/18/2014, $2,600.00, Land, Terri Lynn (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeffrey Ross Gunter MD 
Inc., 7/18/2014, $2,600.00, Land, Terri Lynn (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeffrey Ross Gunter MD 
Inc., 7/18/2014, $2,600.00, Land, Terri Lynn (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 10/8/2014, 
$2,600.00, Strickland, Tory (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey 
Ross, Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 3/3/ 
2015, $2,700.00, Graham, Lindsey (R). 
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Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 

Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 5/29/2015, 
$2,700.00, Kirk, Mark (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 5/29/2015, 
$2,700.00, Kirk, Mark (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 6/24/2015, 
$900.00, Johnson, Ron (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 7/7/2015, 
$2,700.00, Nunes, Devin (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/10/ 
2015, $1,500.00, Ayotte, Kelly (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/13/ 
2015, $900.00, Ayotte, Kelly (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Av Dermatology, 3/30/2016, 
$1,000.00, Heck, Joe (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 5/31/ 
2016, $2,700.00, Trump, Donald (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 5/31/ 
2016, $2,700.00, Trump, Donald (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey Ross 
Mr., Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 5/ 
31/2016, $19,600.00, Republican National Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Illinois (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Kansas (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of West Virginia 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Wisconsin (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of North Dakota 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of California (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Louisiana (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Missouri Republican State Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, New York Republican Federal Cam-
paign Cmte (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Virginia (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Wyoming (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Arkansas (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Mississippi (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/25/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Federal Cmte of Penn-
sylvania (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey Ross 
Mr., Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 7/ 
25/2016, $13,800.00, Republican National Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 7/27/2016, 
$5,400.00, Cheney, Liz (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 7/27/2016, 
$2,700.00, Cheney, Liz (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr., 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 7/27/2016, 
$2,700.00, Cheney, Liz (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey Mr. 
Ross Mr., Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatolo-
gist, 8/30/2016, $2,700.00, McCain, John (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 9/6/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Alabama (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 8/14/2016, 
$2,700.00, Burr, Richard (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Mississippi (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Virginia (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of California (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Federal Cmte of Penn-
sylvania (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Illinois (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Kansas (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of North Dakota 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Alabama (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Missouri Republican State Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of West Virginia 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Wyoming (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Louisiana (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, New York Republican Federal Cam-
paign Cmte (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Arkansas (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/11/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Wisconsin (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/17/2016, 
$1,190.00, Connecticut Republican Campaign 
Cmte (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/17/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of South Carolina 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/17/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of Minnesota (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/17/2016, 
$1,190.00, Republican Party of North Carolina 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/17/2016, 
$1,190.00, New Jersey Republican State Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Argyle 
TX 76226, Retired, 10/17/2016, $2,380.00, Repub-
lican Party of Tennessee (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of North Carolina 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Minnesota (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, Connecticut Republican Campaign 
Cmte (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of Tennessee (R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, New Jersey Republican State Cmte 
(R). 

Money to Parties, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los An-
geles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 10/27/2016, 
$1,723.00, Republican Party of South Carolina 
(R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 12/20/ 
2016, $2,700.00, Royce, Ed (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 12/20/ 
2016, $2,700.00, Royce, Ed (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 12/21/2016, 
$2,700.00, Nunes, Devin (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 12/21/2016, 
$2,700.00, Nunes, Devin (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey, Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Physician, 4/24/2017, 
$2,700.00, Granger, Kay (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeff Dr., Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeff Gunter MD, 6/2/2017, 
$2,700.00, McHenry, Patrick (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 9/12/ 
2017, $2,700.00, Royce, Ed (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Dermatologist, 9/12/ 
2017, $2,700.00, Royce, Ed (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Doctor, 9/30/2017, 
$2,700.00, Hawley, Josh (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeffrey R, 
Los Angeles, CA 90049, Doctor, 9/30/2017, 
$2,700.00, Hawley, Josh (R). 

Money to Candidates, Gunter, Jeff Dr., Los 
Angeles, CA 90049, Jeff Gunter MD, 11/13/2017, 
$2,700.00, McHenry, Patrick (R). 

Total: $177,563.00. 

Ronald Douglas Johnson, of Florida, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of El Salvador. 

Nominee: Ronald Douglas Johnson. 
Post: Ambassador, Republic of El Salvador. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Robert Todd 

Johnson, None; Lori Ann Johnson, None; Mi-
chael Todd Johnson, None; Joshua Lee John-
son, None. 

4. Parents: Irvin T. Johnson—Deceased; Be-
atrice Johnson, None. 

5. Grandparents: Herbert Johnson—De-
ceased; Ida Mae Johnson—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Sisters: James H. John-
son—Deceased; Priscilla Jones, None; Chris 
Jones. 

W. Patrick Murphy, of Vermont, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Kingdom of 
Cambodia. 

Nominee: (Warren) Patrick Murphy, Jr. 
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Post: Cambodia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: Kathleen M. Norman: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Seamus B. Mur-

phy, none; Meghan V. Murphy, none; Gillian 
L. Murphy, none. 

4. Parents: Warren P. Murphy, Sr., none; 
Margaret R. Murphy, none. 

5. Grandparents: Robert Murphy—de-
ceased; Theresa Murphy—deceased; George 
Albert—deceased; Alice Albert—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Christopher A. 
Murphy, none; Andrew F. Murphy, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Jennifer Murphy— 
deceased. 

Daniel N. Rosenblum, of Maryland, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Executive Serv-
ice, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plenipotentiary of the United States of 
America to the Republic of Uzbekistan. 

Nominee: Daniel N. Rosenblum. 
Post: Republic of Uzbekistan. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contribution, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None, N/A, N/A. 
2. Spouse, $2,700, 2/21 & 3/14 2016, Hillary for 

America (Primary); $1,750, 7/5 & 9/18 2016, Hil-
lary Victory Fund (Primary); $1,675, 7/5, 8/17 
& 9/30/2016, Hillary for America (General); 
$1,000, 9/18/2016, Hillary Victory Fund (Gen-
eral); $250, 12/23/2017, Tammy Baldwin for 
Senate; $250, 2/8/2018, Soderberg for Congress. 

3. Children: Jonah Rosenblum: None, N/A, 
N/A; Liana Rosenblum: None N/A, N/A. 

4. Parents: Louis Rosenblum: None, N/A, N/ 
A. 

5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Janet Metz: None, 

N/A, N/A; Miriam Rosenblum: None, N/A, N/ 
A; Sheldon Benjamin: None, N/A, N/A; Diane 
Rosenblum: $500 (total), 7 periodic contribs. 
between 12/20/15 and 5/7/16, Bernie 2016; $86 
(total), 16 contribs. between 12/29/15 and 10/11/ 
18, Act Blue; $50 (total), 9/28 & 9/30/16, Ameri-
cans for Responsible Solutions PAC; $165 
(total), 5 periodic contribs. between 10/16/16 
and 11/5/16, Deborah Ross for United States 
Senate; $150 (total), 5 periodic contribs. be-
tween 10/17/16 and 11/5/16, Russ for Wisconsin; 
$150 (total), 4 periodic contribs. between 11/ 
15/16 and 12/3/16, Foster Campbell for United 
States Senate; $15, 2/8/17, Elizabeth for MA, 
Inc.; $40 (total), 4/13 & 4/17, Jon Osoff for Con-
gress; $50, 7/6/17, Friends of Bernie Sanders; 
$75 (total), 8/3/17, 5/3/18 & 6/28/18, Amy 
McGrath for Congress; $110 (total), 4 periodic 
contribs. between 12/7/17 & 8/5/18, Doug Jones 
for Senate; $80 (total), 1/29/18, 4/22/18 & 5/14/18, 
Kamala Harris for Senate; $35 (total), 2/17/18 
& 6/27/18, Friends of Maria; $65 (total), 5/26/18, 
7/25/18 & 9/2/18, Courage Campaign PAC; $1250, 
6/30/18, Sinema for Arizona; $190, 8/3/18, An-
drew Janz for Congress; $12.50, 8/5/18, O’Con-
nor for Congress; $50, 8/9/18, Harder for Con-
gress; $100 (total), 8/9/18, 9/23/18 & 10/17/18, Jes-
sica Morse for Congress; $50, 8/16/18, Audrey 
Denny for Congress; $75 (total), 10/5/18 & 10/24/ 
18, Heidi for Senate; $205 (total), 6 periodic 
contribs. between 10/6/ & 11/4/18, Rosen for 
Nevada; $20, 10/11/18, Linda Coleman for Con-
gress; $20, 10/11/18, Friends of Lucy Mcbath; 
$20, 10/11/18, Lauren Underwood for Congress. 

Henry Gordon: $258 (total), 20 periodic 
contribs. between 4/30/15 & 10/5/18, Act Blue; 
$2.50, 5/25/16, Progressive Change; $1,007 (ttl.), 
28 periodic contribs. between 4/30/15 & 5/25/16, 
Bernie 2016; $55.19 (ttl.), 4 periodic contribs 
between 1/21/16 & 10/21/16, Russ for Wisconsin; 
$27.69 (ttl.), 1/21/16 & 10/21/16, Catherine Cor-
tez Masto for Senate; $47.50 (ttl.), 4 periodic 
contribs between 4/13/16 & 10/21/16, Flores for 
Congress; $35.19 (ttl.), 3 periodic contribs be-
tween 4/13/16 & 10/21/16, Pramila for Congress; 
$35.20, 3 periodic contribs between 4/13/16 & 
10/21/16, Zephyr Teachout for Congress; $27.70 
(ttl.), 10/21 & 23/16, Deborah Ross Senate; 
$7.69, 10/21/16, Clements for Congress; $7.69, 10/ 
21/16, Commimttee to Elect Chase Iron Eyes; 
$7.69, 10/21/16, Nolan for Congress Volunteer 
Committee; $7.69, 10/21/16, Berragan for Con-
gress; $7.69, 10/21/16, Maggie for NH; $7.69, 10/ 
21/16, Carroll for Colorado; $7.69, 10/21/16, Nel-
son for Wisconsin; $7.69, 10/21/16, Katie 
McGinty Senate; $10, 10/5/18, Heidi for Sen-
ate. 

Donald R. Tapia, of Arizona, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to Jamaica. 

Nominee: Donald Ray Tapia. 
Post: Ambassador to Jamaica. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
Capito For West Virginia, $5,200, 3/25/2013; 

Flake PAC, $5,000, 4/02/2013; Andrew Walter 
For Congress, $2,600, 8/26/2013; Andrew Tobin 
For Congress, $2,600, 10/28/2013; National Rep 
Senatorial Com, $15,000, 10/31/13; National 
Rep Senatorial Com, $6,413, 11/07/13; NRSC, 
$15,000, 11/02/2013; Jeff Flake For Senate, 
$5,200, 11/19/2013; RNC, $70,000, 2014; Tom Cot-
ton For Senate, $5,200, 3/19/2014; Flake PAC, 
$5,000, 3/31/2014; Corey Gardner For Senate, 
$5,200, 6/06/2014; Andy Tobin For Congress, 
$2,700, 4/20/2015; Marco Rubio for President, 
$2,700, 4/21/2015; Portman For Senate, $2,700, 
4/24/2015; Salmon For Congress, $2,700, 6/10/ 
2015; Carly For President, $2,700, 8/26/2015; Joe 
Heck For Senate, $2,700, 9/18/2015; Marco 
Rubio For President, $2,700, 11/03/2015; Chris 
Christie For President, $2,700, 11/25/2015; 
Marco Rubio For President, $2,700, 12/10/2015; 
Conservative Solutions PAC, $50,000, 2/22/2016; 
Biggs For Congress, $2,500, 3/31/2016; Friends 
of John McCain, $5,400, 5/03/2016; Trump Vic-
tory, $25,000, 6/14/2016; Trump Victory, $25,000, 
6/28/2016; Volunteers For Nehlen, $1,000, 7/10/ 
2016; Trump Victory, $25,000, 8/03/2016; Ken 
Bennett For Congress, $2,500, 8/12/2016; 
Kiehne For Congress, $2,500, 8/18/2016; Marco 
Rubio For Senate, $2,700, 9/24/2016; Marco 
Rubio For Senate, $2,700, 9/24/2016; Paul 
Babeu For Congress, $5,000, 9/24/2016; Winning 
Women’s Committee, $10,000, 9/29/2016; Trump 
Victory, $25,000, 10/12/2016; Trump Victory, 
$5,000, 11/01/2016; Trump Make America Great, 
$752, 11/26/2016; Comstock For Congress, $966, 
12/08/2016; Josh Mandel For Senate, $5,400, 2/ 
08/2017; Regan, $5,100, 3/7/17; Marsha Black-
burn Victory Fund, $5,400, 3/30/2017; Roger 
Wicker For Senate, $5,400, 4/05/2017; Paul 
Ryan, $5,400, 4/25/17; Team Ryan, $12,500, 4/25/ 
17; NRCC, $7,100, 4/25/17; RGA, $25,000, 5/5/17; 
AZ Republican Party, $25,000, 5/12/17; George 
P. Bush, $5,000, 6/29/17, Steve Smith For Con-
gress, $5,400, 6/26/2017; RGA, $25,000, 9/25/17; 
Trump Victory, $94,600, 10/3/2017; Donald 
Trump For President, $5,400, 10/06/2017; RNC, 
$94,600, 10/06/2017; Jeff Flake, $2,600, 11/7/17; 
Steve Ferrara, $5,000, 11/8/17; RGA, $25,000, 12/ 
6/17; Martha McSally, $5,400, 1/19/18; Moses 
Sanchez, $3,175, 2/7/18; Matt Rosendale, $2,700, 
2/14/18; Andy Biggs, $2,700, 2/22/18; Schweikert, 
$5,000, 3/29/18; Schweikert Victory, $5,000, 3/29/ 

18; Rick Scott, $5,400, 4/5/18; RAGA, $1,569.77, 
4/11/18; Debbie Lesko, $2,700, 4/13/18; NRSC, 
$24,700, 5/13/18; Justin Olson, $2,000, 5/25/18. 

1. Spouse: N/A. 
2. Children and Spouses: Tim & Sheri 

Tapia, None; Londa & Will Perkins, None. 
3. Parents: Jessie Joseph Tapia—Deceased; 

Constance Geraldine Snapp—Deceased. 
4. Grandparents: Thorthon Snapp—De-

ceased; Myrtle Snapp—Deceased; Maria Me-
dina Tapia—Deceased. 

5. Brothers and Spouses: N/A. 
6. Sisters and Spouses: Jessie Jane Cordell, 

None. 

Kip Tom, of Indiana, for the rank of Am-
bassador during his tenure of service as U.S. 
Representative to the United Nations Agen-
cies for Food and Agriculture. 

Nominee: Kip Tom. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to the UN. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date and donee: 
1. Self: $150,000, Apr–2016, Kip Tom for Con-

gress; $1,000, Dec–2017, Steve Braun for Con-
gress; $1,000, Jun–2016, Roger Marshall for 
Congress; $2,300, Jun–2016, Growth Energy 
PAC; $5,400, Mar–2015, Todd Young for Sen-
ate; $5,400, Jun–2016, Todd Young for Senate; 
$1,000, Apr–2014, Todd Rokita for Congress; 
$1,876.07, Aug–2014, Jackie Walorski for Con-
gress; $1,500, Sep–2016, Todd Young Victory 
Fund; $1,500, Oct–2015, Ind. Republican Fund; 
$1,000 Oct–2017, Kyle Dukes for Sheriff. 

2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Kyle and Angie 

Tom: $5,400, Sep–2015, Kip Tom For Congress; 
Mark and Kandi Dunwiddie: $5,400, Sep–2015, 
Kip Tom For Congress; Greg and Kassi Row-
land; $5,400, Sep–2015, Kip Tom For Congress; 
Kris Tom: $2,700, Sep–2015, Kip Tom For Con-
gress; Jon and Katie Fussel: $5,400, Sep–2015, 
Kip Tom for Congress. 

4. Parents: Everett and Marie Tom: $5,400, 
Sep–2015, Kip Tom For Congress. 

5. Grandparents: Everett and Violet Tom— 
deceased; Ellis and Francis Eby—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Kevin Tom—de-
ceased. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Melinda and Russell 
Woda: $5,400, Nov–2015, Kip Tom for Congress; 
Melodie and Scott Thompson: $1,000, Oct– 
2015, Kip Tom for Congress; Melissa and Ray 
Gerber: none. 

Matthew H. Tueller, of Utah, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Iraq. 

Nominee: Matthew H. Tueller. 
Post: Iraq. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: DeNeece G. Tueller: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Marie Amara 

Tueller: none; Kyle Newkirk: none; Margaret 
Tueller Proffitt: none; Clark Proffitt: none; 
David G. Tueller: none; Ayae T. Tueller: 
none; Daniel B. Tueller: none; Christian M. 
Tueller: none. 

4. Parents: Blaine C. Tueller, none; Jean 
Marie H. Tueller, none. 

5. Grandparents: Lamont Tueller—de-
ceased; Elva C. Tueller—deceased; Leland 
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Heywood—deceased; Marie E. Heywood—de-
ceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: James B. Tueller, 
none; Beth D. Tueller, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Jan T. Lowman, 
none; Winfield N. Lowman, none; Anna T. 
Stone, none; Bernell Stone, none; Marie T. 
Emmett, none; Chad Emmett, none; Diane T. 
Pritchett, none; Lant H. Pritichett, none; 
Martha T. Barrett, $150, 03/2016, Bernie 2016; 
Jeff Barrett, $150, 03/2016, ActBlue; Elisabeth 
T. Dearden, none; Kirk Dearden, none; Ra-
chel Tueller, none; Jeanne T. Krumperman, 
none; Paul Krumperman, none. 

Robert K. Scott, of Maryland, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the Republic of Malawi. 

Nominee: Robert K. Scott. 
Post: Malawi. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Jennifer Anne 

Scott: None. Nicolas Kennet Scott: None. 
4. Parents: Deceased. 
5 Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Neil and Cindy 

Scott, $100. 2016 H. Clinton. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Leslie and David 

Loomis, None. Pat and Carl Napor, None. 
Carol and Konstantin Magalow, None. 

John Barsa, of Florida, to be an Assistant 
Administrator of the United States Agency 
for International Development. 

R. Clarke Cooper, of Florida, to be an As-
sistant Secretary of State (Political-Mili-
tary Affairs). 

Jane L. Corwin, of New York, to be Com-
missioner on the part of the United States 
on the International Joint Commission, 
United States and Canada. 

Brett P. Giroir, of Texas, to be Representa-
tive of the United States on the Executive 
Board of the World Health Organization. 

Mark Rosen, of Connecticut, to be United 
States Executive Director of the Inter-
national Monetary Fund for a term of two 
years. 

Robert C. Sisson, of Michigan, to be Com-
missioner on the part of the United States 
on the International Joint Commission, 
United States and Canada. 

David Stilwell, of Hawaii, to be an Assist-
ant Secretary of State (East Asian and Pa-
cific Affairs). 

Lance V. Yohe, of North Dakota, to be 
Commissioner on the part of the United 
States on the International Joint Commis-
sion, United States and Canada. 

Keith Krach, of California, to be an Under 
Secretary of State (Economic Growth, En-
ergy, and the Environment). 

Keith Krach, of California, to be United 
States Alternate Governor of the European 
Bank for Reconstruction and Development. 

Keith Krach, of California, to be United 
States Alternate Governor of the Inter-
national Bank for Reconstruction and Devel-
opment for a term of five years; United 
States Alternate Governor of the Inter- 
American Development Bank for a term of 
five years. 

By Mr. WICKER for the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

*Ann Marie Buerkle, of New York, to be a 
Commissioner of the Consumer Product 
Safety Commission for a term of seven years 
from October 27, 2018. 

*Ann Marie Buerkle, of New York, to be 
Chairman of the Consumer Product Safety 
Commission. 

*Rick A. Dearborn, of Oklahoma, to be a 
Director of the Amtrak Board of Directors 
for a term of five years. 

*Diana Furchtgott-Roth, of Maryland, to 
be an Assistant Secretary of Transportation. 

*Joseph Ryan Gruters, of Florida, to be a 
Director of the Amtrak Board of Directors 
for a term of five years. 

*Heidi R. King, of California, to be Admin-
istrator of the National Highway Traffic 
Safety Administration. 

*Barry Lee Myers, of Pennsylvania, to be 
Under Secretary of Commerce for Oceans and 
Atmosphere. 

*Leon A. Westmoreland, of Georgia, to be 
a Director of the Amtrak Board of Directors 
for a term of five years. 

*Coast Guard nominations beginning with 
Capt. Brendan C. McPherson and ending with 
Capt. Todd C. Wiemers, which nominations 
were received by the Senate and appeared in 
the Congressional Record on January 30, 
2019. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 

(Nominations without an asterisk 
were reported with the recommenda-
tion that they be confirmed.) 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Ms. WARREN (for herself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Mr. KING, Mr. DAINES, Mr. MUR-
PHY, Mr. MARKEY, Mr. MENENDEZ, Ms. 
HASSAN, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. JONES, 
Mr. TESTER, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. 
BOOKER, and Mrs. SHAHEEN): 

S. 997. A bill to recognize and honor the 
service of individuals who served in the 
United States Cadet Nurse Corps during 
World War II, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. HAWLEY (for himself, Mr. 
WHITEHOUSE, Mr. TILLIS, Ms. KLO-
BUCHAR, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. LEAHY, Mrs. 
BLACKBURN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. 
COTTON, Mr. CORNYN, Ms. HIRONO, and 
Mr. SCOTT of Florida): 

S. 998. A bill to amend the Omnibus Crime 
Control and Safe Streets Act of 1968 to ex-
pand support for police officer family serv-
ices, stress reduction, and suicide preven-
tion, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. COONS (for himself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Mrs. CAPITO, and Ms. KLO-
BUCHAR): 

S. 999. A bill to provide for Federal coordi-
nation of activities supporting sustainable 
chemistry, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

By Mr. RUBIO (for himself and Mr. 
SCOTT of Florida): 

S. 1000. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to allow the designation of 
opportunity zones for population census 
tracts affected by Hurricane Florence, Hurri-
cane Michael, and the Mendocino, Carr, 
Camp, Woolsey, and Hill wildfires; to the 
Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. THUNE (for himself and Mr. 
ROUNDS): 

S. 1001. A bill to amend the Indian Health 
Care Improvement Act to allow the Indian 
Health Service to cover the cost of a copay-
ment of an Indian or Alaska Native veteran 
receiving medical care or services from the 
Department of Veterans Affairs, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Indian 
Affairs. 

By Mr. MERKLEY (for himself, Ms. 
STABENOW, Mrs. GILLIBRAND, Ms. 
BALDWIN, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, Mr. 
SCHATZ, Mr. CARDIN, Ms. CORTEZ 
MASTO, Mr. VAN HOLLEN, and Mr. 
WYDEN): 

S. 1002. A bill to amend the Higher Edu-
cation Act of 1965 in order to increase usage 
of the Federal student loan income-based re-
payment plan and improve repayment op-
tions for borrowers, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Health, Education, 
Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. RUBIO (for himself and Ms. 
HASSAN): 

S. 1003. A bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to establish the Veterans Eco-
nomic Opportunity and Transition Adminis-
tration and the Under Secretary for Vet-
erans Economic Opportunity and Transition 
of the Department of Veterans Affairs, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. PETERS (for himself and Mr. 
CORNYN): 

S. 1004. A bill to increase the number of 
U.S. Customs and Border Protection Office of 
Field Operations officers and support staff 
and to require reports that identify staffing, 
infrastructure, and equipment needed to en-
hance security at ports of entry; to the Com-
mittee on Homeland Security and Govern-
mental Affairs. 

By Ms. WARREN: 
S. 1005. A bill to stop financial institution 

crime, require certain officers of companies 
to certify that they have conducted due dili-
gence relating to criminal conduct or civil 
fraud, create accountability in deferred pros-
ecution agreements, and for other purposes; 
to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and 
Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. WHITEHOUSE (for himself, Mr. 
REED, Mr. MERKLEY, and Ms. WAR-
REN): 

S. 1006. A bill to amend the Truth in Lend-
ing Act to empower the States to set the 
maximum annual percentage rates applica-
ble to consumer credit transactions, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Bank-
ing, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. CRAPO (for himself, Mr. WAR-
NER, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, 
Mr. MARKEY, Mr. MORAN, Mrs. FEIN-
STEIN, Mr. CASEY, Mr. WYDEN, Mr. 
DAINES, and Mr. TOOMEY): 

S. 1007. A bill to amend the Horse Protec-
tion Act to designate additional unlawful 
acts under the Act, strengthen penalties for 
violations of the Act, improve Department of 
Agriculture enforcement of the Act, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. RUBIO (for himself, Mr. WHITE-
HOUSE, Mr. SULLIVAN, Ms. MUR-
KOWSKI, and Mr. CASSIDY): 

S. 1008. A bill to amend and enhance the 
High Seas Driftnet Fishing Moratorium Pro-
tection Act to improve the conservation of 
sharks, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

By Ms. BALDWIN (for herself and Mr. 
CASSIDY): 

S. 1009. A bill to establish a demonstration 
program to explore effective practices to im-
prove early detection and management of in-
juries indicative of potential abuse in infants 
under the age of 7 months, in order to pre-
vent future cases of child abuse and related 
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